U98V- Series
98% A.F.U.E.†
Input Rates from 60 to 115 kBTU
[11.57 to 33.71 kW]
✝A.F.U.E. (Annual Fuel Utilization Efficiency) calculated in accordance with
Department of Energy test  procedures.
FORM NO. G22-555 REV. 1
Gas Furnaces

NOTE: Standard model complies with California low nox requirements.
[  ] Designates Metric Conversions
Model Number Identification
U98V Series
Rely on Ruud.™ 5
Model Number Identification
U 98 V A 060 M 3 17 U S A
Ruud 98%
Efficient
Motor -
ECM
Design Series
A = 1st Design
Input
BTU/HR
060 =  56,000 [16.41 kW]
070 =  70,000 [20.51 kW]
085 =  84,000 [24.62 kW]
100 =  98,000 [28.72 kW]
115 = 112,000 [32.82 kW]
Modulating Airflow
3 - Up to 3 Tons
5 - Up to 5 Tons
Cabinet Width
17 = 17.5"
21 = 21.0"
24 = 24.5"
Configuration -
Upflow
S = Standard
N = NOx
Revision -
Marketing
(A - First Time
Release)
(B - First
Revision)
—
[  ] Designates Metric Conversions
Dimensional Data
U98V Series
Rely on Ruud.™6
MODEL
U98V
LEFT
SIDE
MINIMUM CLEARANCE (IN.) [mm]
SHIP
WGTS.
FLANGE DIMENSIONS
RIGHT
SIDE BACK TOP FRONT VENT A B C
060 0 0 0 1 [25] 2 [51] 0 128   [58] 171/2 [445] 1617/64 [413] 1613/64 [412]
070 0 0 0 1 [25] 2 [51] 0 132   [60] 171/2 [445] 1617/64 [413] 1613/64 [412]
085 0 0 0 1 [25] 2 [51] 0 147.5 [67] 21 [533] 1949/64 [502] 1945/64 [500]
100 0 0 0 1 [25] 2 [51] 0 152   [69] 21 [533] 1949/64 [502] 1945/64 [500]
115 0 0 0 1 [25] 2 [51] 0 165   [75] 241/2 [662] 2317/64 [591] 2313/64 [589]
UNIT DIMENSIONS
(CLEARANCE TO COMBUSTIBLES)
UNIT DIMENSIONS
(CLEARANCE TO COMBUSTIBLES)
*A service clearance of at least 24" is recommended in front of all furnaces [  ] Designates Metric Conversions
Supply and return depicted as upflow configuration.
Flange configuration will vary depending on installation orientation.
Blower Performance Data
U98V Series
Rely on Ruud.™ 7
Comfort Select – CFM Options
Model Number (-)98V(-)060M317U(--) (-)98V(-)070M317U(--) (-)98V(-)085M521U(-) (-)98V(-)100M521U(--) (-)98V(-)115M524U(--)
HEATING
CFM [L/s]
LOW HEAT
(40%) 428 [202] 559 [264] 579 [276] 708 [334] 778 [367]
MEDIUM
HEAT (65%) 562 [265] 697 [329] 649 [306] 832 [393] 1035 [489]
HIGH HEAT